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2025-2026 CALENDAR 
 
Wednesday - Saturday, September 3-6, 2025 
OPEN REGISTRATION DAYS 

- Time: 3:00–7:00pm (Wed–Fri); 3:00–6:00pm (Sat) 
- Info: Tour the studios, meet staff, submit registration 

 
Wednesday, September 3, 2025 
METROPOLITAN BALLET COMPANY AUDITION 2025-2026 SEASON 

- Time: 4:45–6:15pm 
- Who: Levels 4, 4x, 5, Adv (ages 11+) 
- Info: Pre-professional training & performances 

 
Wednesday, September 3, 2025 
COMPANY AUDITION / FAMILY CONCERT - CINDERELLA 

- Time: 4:45pm-6:15pm (as part of Company Audition) 
- Who: Levels 4, 4x, 5, Adv (ages 11+) 
- Info: This work will be included in the Family Concert Series in November 21-23, 2025 

 
Wednesday, September 3, 2025 
METROPOLITAN BALLET COMPANY PARENT MEETING 

- Time: 6:30-7:30pm 
 
Thursday, September 4, 2025 
CHILDREN’S AUDITION FOR FAMILY CONCERT - CINDERELLA 

- Time: 4:30pm-5:30pm 
- Who: Ladies Rising Levels 2/2x/3/3x; Men Int 1 & Int 2. 
- Info: This work will be performed at our Family Concert Series in November 21-23, 2025 
- This audition is for the roles of Mice, Fairydust and Stardust. 

 
Thursday - Saturday, September 4-6, 2025 
COMPANY & CHILDREN’S REHEARSALS FOR FAMILY CONCERT – CINDERELLA 

- Time: 4:30pm-7:30pm on Thursday and Friday; 3:00-6:00pm on Saturday; 11am-2pm on Sunday  
 
Sunday, September 7, 2025  
AUDITIONS FOR PHILADELPHIA BALLET’S THE NUTCRACKER  

- AT PHILADELPHIA BALLET STUDIOS 
- Nut Parent Zoom, Wed Aug 27.  Registration opens July 1. 
- Paperwork must be completed by Friday, September 5. 
- Times: TBA. Open to Metropolitan’s boys and girls ages 7+.  Height requirements apply. 
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Monday, September 8, 2025 
Trimester 1: All Classes Begin – Welcome back! 
 
Wednesday - Thursday, October 1-2, 2025 
No Classes: Yom Kippur 
 
Saturday - Thursday, October 4-9, 2025 
COMPANY: New Duet by Tyler Schnese Audition/Rehearsals 
Work will be performed at Family Concert Series 2025 and Competitions. 
 
Friday - Sunday, October 24-26, 2025 
YAGP PHILADELPHIA REGIONAL  
 
Wednesday, October 29, 2025 
COMPANY AUDITION OPTION #1 FOR TOMMIE-WAHEED EVANS 
Work will be performed at Variations/Collaborations March 2026. 
 
Friday, October 31, 2025 
No Classes: Halloween 
 
Friday, November 7, 2025 
MET PARENT PANEL: THE COVERED DISH DINNER 

- Time: 6:00-8:00pm 
- Who: Met families & children currently enrolled in our Children’s Division. 

 
Friday - Sunday, November 21-23, 2025 
FAMILY CONCERT SERIES PERFORMANCES 
Abington Friends School, Jenkintown, PA 
 
Monday - Saturday, November 24-29, 2025 
No Classes: Fall Break - Thanksgiving Holiday 
 
Monday, December 1, 2025 
Trimester 2 Begins:  Trimester 2 Tuition Due  
 
Thursday, December 11, 2025 
MET PARENT PANEL: THINK SUMMER! 

- Time: 7:00-8:00p.m.  
- Who: Parents / students Levels 2x and up 
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Saturday, December 20, 2025 
COMPANY AUDITION Option #2 for Tommie-Waheed Evans “Rush Hour” 
Work will be performed at Variations/Collaborations March 2026. 
 
Monday, December 22, 2025 - Saturday, January 3, 2026 
No Classes: Winter Break  
 
Monday, January 19, 2026 
No Classes: Martin Luther King Day 
 
January 23-25, 2026 
ADC|IBC in Pittsburgh  
 
Tuesday, January 27 - Sunday, February 1, 2026 
COMPANY: New Work by David Fernandez Audition/Rehearsals 
Work will be performed at Variations/Collaborations March 2026. 
 
Monday - Saturday, January 26-31, 2026 
Parent Observation Week!   
 
Friday - Tuesday, February 13-17, 2026 
No Classes: Presidents Day Weekend 
 
Friday - Sunday, February 20-22, 2026  
YAGP Philadelphia Regionals 
 
Friday - Sunday, February 27 - March 1, 2026 
National Ballet Competition 
 
Monday, March 2, 2026 
Trimester 3 Begins: Final Trimester Tuition Due 
 
Thursday – Saturday, March 19-21, 2026 
VARIATIONS/COLLABORATIONS PERFORMANCE  
Philadelphia, PA 
 
Wednesday - Saturday, April 1-4, 2026 
No Classes: Spring Break 
 
Sunday - Monday, May 10-18, 2026 
YAGP Finals – Houston, TX 
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Monday, May 25, 2026 
No Classes: Memorial Day    
 
Saturday - Sunday, May 30-31, 2026 
SPRING SHOWCASE PERFORMANCES 
Abington Friends School, Jenkintown, PA 
 
Wednesday, June 3 - Thursday, June 11, 2026 
BRIDGE MASTER CLASSES 
Master Classes for Intermediate, Advanced, Pre-Professional Dancers 
 
Saturday, June 6, 2026 
BOYS’ SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM AUDITIONS 
Time: 9:00am-10:00am 
 
Monday - Friday, July 6-10, 2026 
YOUNG DANCER’S INTENSIVE 
Beginning (Level 1, 2), Intermediate 1 (Levels 2x, 3, 3x) 
 
Monday - Friday, July 6-24, 2026 
SUMMER INTENSIVE 
Intermediate 2 (Levels 3, 3x, 4, 4x), Advanced (Level 5/Adv, Pre-Professional) 
 
Monday - Friday, August 3-14, 2026 
CONTEMPORARY INTENSIVE 
(Ages 11-14, 14-18) 


